

## IDF – Questions for consultation

<https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/IDF2019>

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
<b>Gateway questions</b>			
1	Are you responding as an individual or on behalf of an organisation?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• An individual</li> <li>• An organisation</li> </ul>
2	If responding on behalf an organisation, which organisation do you represent?		Free text
3	If responding as an individual, which of the following roles would describe you best?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Speech and language therapist</li> <li>• Dietitian</li> <li>• Nurse</li> <li>• Occupational therapist</li> <li>• Physiotherapist</li> <li>• Social worker</li> <li>• Physician</li> <li>• Stroke physician</li> <li>• Geriatrician</li> <li>• General Practitioner</li> <li>• Otorhinolaryngologist</li> <li>• Paediatrician</li> <li>• Support worker/assistant</li> <li>• Carer</li> <li>• Regulator</li> <li>• Government body representative</li> <li>• Chef/caterer</li> </ul>

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Service manager</li> <li>• Other AHP</li> <li>• Other (please specify) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>○ Free text</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
4	If responding as an individual, how old are the people you work with? Please tick all that apply.		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 0-29 days</li> <li>• 1 month – 4 years</li> <li>• 5 – 15 years</li> <li>• 16 – 25 years</li> <li>• 26 – 64 years</li> <li>• 65+ years</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
5	If responding as an individual, which setting(s) do you work in? Please tick all that apply.		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Hospital (acute)</li> <li>• Hospital (non-acute)</li> <li>• Patient's own home</li> <li>• Nursery</li> <li>• Pre-school</li> <li>• Mainstream school</li> <li>• Private school</li> <li>• Special school</li> <li>• Care home</li> <li>• Nursing home</li> <li>• Hospice</li> <li>• Other community health setting</li> <li>• Other setting (please specify) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>○ Free text</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
6	In which geographical area are you based?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• England</li> <li>• Wales</li> <li>• Scotland</li> <li>• Northern Ireland</li> <li>• Other (please specify) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>○ Free text</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
<b>Section 5: IDF Dysphagia Competence: Level 1 (pp.14-15)</b>			
9	Do you feel you know what a person with Level 1 competence can and cannot do?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• Partly</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Unsure</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
10	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>Section 6: IDF Dysphagia Competence: Level 2 (pp.16-29)</b>			
11	Do you feel you know what a person with Level 2 competence can and cannot do?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• Partly</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Unsure</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
12	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>Section 7: IDF Dysphagia Competence: Level 3 (pp.30-45)</b>			

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
13	Do you feel you know what a person with Level 3 competence can and cannot do?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• Partly</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Unsure</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
14	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>Section 8: IDF Dysphagia Competence: Level 4 (pp.46-59)</b>			
15	Do you feel you know what a person with Level 4 competence can and cannot do?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• Partly</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Unsure</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
16	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>Section 9: IDF Dysphagia Competence: Level 5 (pp.60-80)</b>			
17	Do you feel you know what a person with Level 5 competence can and cannot do?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• Partly</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Unsure</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
18	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>Section 10: IDF Dysphagia Competence: Level 6 (pp.81-102)</b>			
19	Do you feel you know what a person with Level 6 competence can and	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> </ul>

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
	cannot do?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Partly</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Unsure</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
20	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>Appendices (pp.102-107)</b>			
21	Is the information provided in the appendices useful?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Extremely useful</li> <li>• Very useful</li> <li>• Somewhat useful</li> <li>• Not so useful</li> <li>• Not at all useful</li> </ul>
22	Please give a reason for your answer.		Free text
<b>General</b>			
23	Do you have any general comments?		Free text
24	If responding on behalf of an organisation, is this competence framework relevant to you?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
25	If responding as an individual, is this competence framework relevant to you?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> </ul>

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
			<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
26	Are there any gaps?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> </ul>
27	If yes, what are the gaps?		Free text
28	If responding on behalf of an organisation, is there anything in this framework that contradicts any of your guidance?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
29	If yes, what are these contradictions?		Free text
<b>Questions regarding implementation</b>			
30	If responding as an individual, are you currently using the IDF in your workplace?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
31	If responding on behalf of a member organisation/professional association, do you see any barriers to implementing this competence framework into your members' work settings?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
32	If yes, what are these barriers?		Free text
33	If responding as an individual, do you see any barriers to implementing this competency framework into your local work setting?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• Don't know</li> </ul>

#	Question	Mandatory field	Possible answers
34	If yes, what are these barriers?		Free text
35	Are you aware of any guidance which relates to dysphagia management and/or training of staff in dysphagia management that are relevant to the IDF?	X	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> <li>• N/A</li> </ul>
36	If yes, please give an example of such guidance.		Free text
37	If yes, are you happy to be contacted to share any such guidance you are aware of?		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Yes</li> <li>• No</li> </ul>
38	What is your name?		Free text
39	What is your email address?		Free text